FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KemperSports Taps TJ Wydner as General Manager for Harborside International Golf Center

CHICAGO, Illinois, March 7, 2022 – <u>KemperSports</u> is pleased to announce TJ Wydner as the new general manager for Harborside International Golf Center in Chicago, Illinois. In this role, TJ will oversee business, golf, and food and beverage operations and lead the team in delivering an exceptional guest experience at Chicago's home of golf.

"TJ is a KemperSports veteran with 15 years of experience in the golf industry," said KemperSports Vice President of Operations Vince Juarez. "He is a knowledgeable leader with a proven track record of developing award-winning teams who deliver best in class service, making him an excellent fit for Harborside International."

TJ began his career at KemperSports as a pro shop assistant and worked his way up to regional operations manager and ultimately the role of general manager at several daily fee golf facilities in New Jersey. TJ was named the 2010 KemperSports Staffer of the Year and has received numerous other awards.

###

About Harborside International Golf Center

Harborside International Golf Center, home to both the Port & Starboard Courses, has been Chicago's home for golf since 1995. Located only minutes from Chicago's Loop, Harborside offers the premier golf experience in the Chicagoland area. Harborside is the only facility with two of Golfweek's "Best Courses You Can Play in Illinois" and is home to the most expansive driving range and practice facility. Harborside is owned by the <u>Illinois International Port District</u> and managed by <u>KemperSports</u>. For more information about Harborside, please visit <u>https://www.harborsidegolf.com/</u>.

Join the Harborside social media conversation on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.

About KemperSports

Northbrook, Ill.-based <u>KemperSports</u> builds, owns, leases and manages golf courses, resorts, athletic clubs and lodging venues across the U.S. and Caribbean. The company manages an award-winning <u>portfolio</u> including nationally-ranked courses, private clubs, municipal courses and tournament venues such as <u>Bandon Dunes Golf Resort</u>, named the No. 1 Golf Resort in North America by <u>Golf Digest</u> and <u>GOLF Magazine</u>; <u>Streamsong Resort</u>; <u>The Glen Club</u>; <u>Desert Willow Golf Resort</u>; <u>Chambers Bay</u>, host of the <u>2015 U.S. Open</u>. For more information about KemperSports, please visit <u>https://www.kempersports.com/</u>.

Join the KemperSports social media conversation at Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and LinkedIn.

Media contact:

Mary Kate Walsh Regional Sales & Marketing Director KemperSports (847) 480-4842 <u>mkwalsh@kempersports.com</u>